TXU Energy Regulatory Affairs Comanche Peak P.O. Box 1002 Glen Rose, TX 76043 Tel: 254 897 8601 Fax: 254 897 6573 Fred Madden Regulatory Affairs Manager

.

CPSES-200401067 Log # TXX-04075

April 8, 2004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES) DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 CHANGE OF REGULATORY AFFAIRS POINT OF CONTACT

Gentlemen:

Due to Mr. Roger Walker's retirement, this letter is requesting that effective immediately, the primary point of contact (e.g., service lists, invoices and other administrative services) for Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Regulatory Affairs is Mr. Fred W. Madden, Regulatory Affairs Manager. If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at 254 897 8601.

Sincerely,

Fred W. Madden Regulatory Affairs Manager

GRP

c - B. S. Mallett, Region IV
W. D. Johnson, Region IV
M. C. Thadani, NRR
Resident Inspectors, CPSES

